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Altull TilniawnttU
(Under the department of IVlinority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt.of West Bengal)

ll&l27, New Town, Kolkata - 700160, Phones: (033) 2341 6444, west Bengal,India

4.3.2 Student-Computer ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year)

Attached below are the scanned copies of stock register and purchase bills for the

student-Computer ratior for the latest completed academic year.
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Park Circus Campus : 17, Gora Chand Road, Kolkata - 700014, Phone (033)- 234164-06

Taltala campus: 21, Haji Md. Moshin Square, Kolkata- 700016, Phone: (033) 2249 1986

Website:www'aliah'ac'ine-mail:infodesk@aliah'ac'in
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Aliah Hniuersitg 
(Under the department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt.of West Bengal) 

IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata - 700160, Phones: (033) 2341 6444, West Bengal, India 

To whomsoever it may concern 

ba: l5,05. 2024 

This is to certify that twelve hundred and six (1206) computers have been allotted for the students for academic purposes. 

Registrar (Officiating) 

Aliah University 
New Tovn, Koikata-7001e 

Park Circus Campus : 17, Gora Chand Road, Kolkata - 700014, Phone (033)- 23416406 
Taltala Campus: 21, Haji Md. Moshin Square, Kolkata- 700016, Phone: (033) 2249 1986 

Website: www.aliah.ac.in e-mail: infodesk@aliah.ac.in 
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4.3.2: Student-Computer ratio 

SI. No 

1. 

2. 
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16. 
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22. 
23. 

(Under the department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt.of West Bengal) 
IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata -700160, Phones: (033) 2341 6444, West Bengal, India 

Department UG 

Urdu 

Arabic 

EI. Engg 
Economics 

JMC 
ECE 
CSE 

Total 

History 
Chemistry 

Islamic 
Studies 

Geography 
English 

Law 

Nursing 
Bengali 
Physics 
Islamic 

Theology 
MBA 

Education 

MEN 

Biology 
Math 
CEN 

110 

160 
60 

Aliah Hntuersitg 

40 
0 

201 
85 
109 

47 

100 

157 
151 

253 
90 

118 
493 

173 
200 

205 
132 
105 
194 

3183 

PG 

80 
86 

18 

42 

18 
46 
77 

52 

66 

99 
84 
70 
0 

107 
108 
282 

85 
60 
34 
108 
102 
36 

1660 

Research 
Scholar 

25 

22 

8 

12 

31 

14 

6 
0 

28 
27 

3 

29 
22 
17 

23 
17 

11 

14 
30 
5 

352 

Date: s los| 2024 

Computer 
for 

academic 

Use 

7 

93 

19 

125 
246 

24 

66 

4 

36 
1 
83 

53 

71 

50 
63 
10 

155 
59 

1206 

Computer 
for Office 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 
6 

3 
3 

1 

51 

Registrar (Officatingi 
Aliah University 

New Town, Kolkata-700160 

Park Circus Campus : 17, Gora Chand Road, Kolkata - 700014, Phone (033)- 23416406 

Taltala Campus: 21, Haji Md. Moshin Square, Kolkata- 700016, Phone: (033) 2249 1986 

Website: www.aliah.ac.in e-mail: infodesk@aliah.ac.in 



IS.S. 2t 

New Town, Kolkata-70250 Aliah University Registrarfrficiatng 

(Page- 1 
deptt 

1 

issued by 

Work Station (SERVER) 

KOMAL ENTERPRISES 

GEMC-511687705812412GEM-31 

12093O 

DL. 
31-05. 

2023 

Certificate 
Stock 

4,68,000.00 

CSE 

(Page-180) 
Vol- 1 

10 

issued by Certificate 
Stock 

Work 

JUPITER COMPUTERS 

|DL 28-03-2020 lCEMC-511687711675164lGEM-8495854 

One (01) 

2,44,500.00 

CSE 

CSE 

(Page-11) Vol- 1 deptt 

Work Stations 

PRIVATE LIMITED 

issued by 

DL 03-07-2019 

DIAMOND INFOTECH 

lGEMC-511687701162691 lGEM-3778006 

Thirteen (13) 

16,18,864.00| 

CSE 

CSE 

Stock 
(Page-01) 
M/W/S/01 

deptt. 
issucd by Certificate 

Stock 

Work Stations 

JUPITER COMPUTERS 

DL |GEMC-511687712670812GEM-3801142 

Three (03) 

11,85,000.00 

Department 

Mechanical Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering Department 

17 

(Page 12 to 
Vol- 2 deptt 

DESKTOP COMPUTERS 

PRIVATE LIMTED NINEsoUROE IND 

DL 

DIA 

GEMC-5116877N485919MKIG108/19-20 

Sixty Four (64) 

30,40,000.00 

Mathematics & Statistics 

Mathematics & Statistics 

Stock 

J9PUA91247 

Dt.-

12.09. 

1s 

J9PUA91246 Dt.-12.09.19 

SLNO-08 (Pase02 Vol-4/B 

NZ2O 21.5" 
HP 

60o 

G4 

SFF 

5 
85D0 

Win 

10P 

MK: HP. Model 

Total-500 nos. roct 

02 
ns.law 

02 

20.09.19 

J9PUA91260 Dt.-12.09.1 J9PUAB2614 bt 19PUABO3 70 Di.-15.07.19 J9PUABO368 D8 

HP 

india 

Sales 

Privet 

Ltd. 

25.06.2019 

GEMC-S11687758936392, Dt 

20 00 19 

Desktop 

Page 

No.-

158 

to 
195) 

16.09.19 09.09.1s 

500 

48500 

2425000o.00 

15.07.19 

16.09.19 09.09.19 

so0 

(Detalsor iSsue 
Issued Different Deptt. 

o2 
nos.-

ofo 

Finance, 

0l 
no.-

Store 

Section, 

01 
no.-

ESTD 

Sec. 

os 
nos.-

Arablc, 

40 
nos.-

Education, 

10 
nos.-oeos 

nean 

of 
Facuity 

GEM 

Involce 

: GEM4886964 

mipation 

Dt.-02.09.2020 

no. 

14 

nos. 

-
Biology. 

20 
nos. 

y 

,Electrical. 

63 
nos.-

Math., 

22nos.-

MBA 

27 
nos. 

-Clvil, 

07 
nos, 

-
Chemistry 

lectronics 

(Sn: 

4CE9281HNA, 

4CES2S1HN3, 

4CES281HN5) 

vol-4B 

(Model: 

HP 

Z6 
G4) 

ssued by deptt 

Jupter Computers 

28.07.19 

Computer Workstation 

GEM-51168771267081 2, Dt 

29.07.19 

JHW/0235/19-20, Dt. 

Seller Involce 

29.07.19 

395000 

1185000.00 

29.07.19 

Stock Certificate 

3 

GEM Involce : 

SLNa-O6) 

J6GG9X2, 

J6GESX2 J6FF9X2) 

FLSXZ 

(Sn: 

J6DPSX2, 

J6FKSX2, 

JSFMSX2, 

JSFPSX 

Diamond 

Infotech 

Pvt 

Ltd 

03.07.19 

ssued by dept stock Certificste 

(Model 

: Dell 

Precision 

3630 

Tower) 

GEMC-S11687701 162691, Dt. 

DIPLK/O0419/1920, Dt.-22.07.19 
GEM-3778006, DL-22.07.19 

GEM Invo lce 

22.07.19 

13 

124528 

1618864.00 

22.07.19 

13 E 

Compt 

Computer 

(New Towe Cameu 

SLNa-o5) (Page Q2, 

GEM. 

MK: 

HP, 

Model 

: HP 413 with vz03P 

MIIS 

saDo 

Win 

10P 

11.06.19 

sued by deptt Stock Certificate 

Mhesource tndia Mitd. 

15.05.2019 

DesitopP 

GEMC-51168777148 

59 
19, 

Dt. 

MK/G10s/19-20, Dt.-11.06.1 

11.06.19 

47500 

3040000.00 

11.06.19 

Seller Invoice 

Mather 
WTe Camnus) 

ept 

SLNO-04) (Pareo3 

S:UNVPNS135SS13996S12 

MK: ACER. M 

riton M2640G 

ACES 

INFOTEOH 

V. 

LTD. 

EUed by dept Stock Certtcate 

27.0&.18 

AU/REG/POOl44/18-19. Dt 

ALH/18-19/1, Dt.-27.12.18 

11.1l.18 

1 

53542.5 

53542.50 

11.11.18 

(Educatlon Department) 
Park Circus Cam 

SLNa-O1) (Page-02. 

Shwam Enterprts 

ssu 

Hard 

Disk 

with 

accessories 

(19 

Del 

CD 

Monitor, 

Model 

No 

:D1918Ho, 

4G8 

RAM 

1TB 

Desktop 

AU/REGPOr 

2018-19, Dt. 

o02, Dt-17.05.1s 

22.05.18 

5 

40800 

+ 
204000.00 

Tstock Cerc 

22.05.18 

(Education Department) 
Park Circus Campus 

No. (Stock ReE SI 

Page o. 

(Configuration/Specification) 
Description of Assets 

Suppliers 

Name 

& 
Address 

of 

the 

Date 

Purchese 

Order 

No. 

& 

(Rs.) 

Bll 

No. 

& 
Date 

Recelpt Date of 

No. of Unit 

ASset Rate of 

(Rs.) 

Total Amount 

Date of 
Issue 

Qty. Issued 

Location 

of 

the 

Asset 

Issued 

Details of Issued 

Details 

of 
Desktop 

(From 

2018 

to 
2023) 

Station (Mobile) 

28-06-2019 15-05-2019 

nos.-ls. 

Studies, 

33 
nos., 

Is. 
TheoloEY 

veanorentn 

22 

nos.-

Mechanical, 

01 
no. 

-Computer 

Centre, 

62 
nos. 

-
Library 

Workstation 
PC Computer Set 

headphone 

Taxes 



HP INDIA SALES PRIVATE LIMITED 

UTTARAKHAND, 263153 

Contact no: 09964577157 

Plot No:9,10,11A.,35,36,37A, Sector 5 lIE, Udham Singh nagar, 

GSTIN: 05AAACC9862F1ZO 

Bill To: 

Order No: GEMC-51 1687758936392 
Order Date: 25-Jun-2019 

Amzed Hossein, Registra 

GeM 
Government 

eMarketplace 

Office Zone:Kolkata 

IIA/27, New Town, Koikae S9 Rs.... 

Seller Invoice No 

Department: Dept of Mhoritý AffairsMadrasaEucation 

Organisation: Aliah UCle tity.... 

|J9PUA89915 

Description 

N220 21.5" 

2,38,38,983t 

Chq. Date. 

Bank Name. 

H24 parganas WEST BENGAL 
HO0156 Dept of Minoiy Aair Mecrasafniaigfahy27, New; Towh.(keitta NgRTH20PARGANAS iversity 

uoice 
.a2:Sep-2019. 

HSN Code 

HP 600 G4 SFF 815 i58500 win10P Fance Officer 

den Tls7 TDS @2. 

Invoice 

o8. 

-.. 

.... 

Passed lor Paya�nt Rs,38373 

`hipping 
skpailKHeb 

Chq. No. 

Expected 
Delivery 
Date 

Cha. Date.. 

Bank Name... 4 

galing Asstt. 

ne huWeST BENG�L 70d1s6 

Transport 

S2.... 

Dispatch Mode 

aliy 

Contact: 033-23416418-1217 

19.20-q-(9, 

Ceritied 

that 

the 

items 

receivzd 
in 

good 

conditiu 

.........*r 

sp:ccutina 

and 

enieret 

S$rck 

Bak 

vigi: 

25-Jul-2019 500 

Supplied 
Qty 

Finance Officer 

sANSELDS5p 

KUnit Price 

48500.00 INR 

CGST Rs. 0.00 

Dispatch Date 

02-Sep-2019 

IGST Rs. 3699152.10 
UTGST Rs. 0.00 

Cess Rs. 0.00 

Peym 

GEM-4886964 

C.Dato... 

Grand Total Rs. 24250000.00 

B2nk iamo.e.. 

Total Price inclusive all 
Taxes 

Rs. 24250000.00 

ine hn) 

SGST Rs. 0.00 



esignation : 

FORM NO. SP-2P 

. Purchase Committee dentor omputer &s Software) 

mail ID 

esktop Computer 
pecification: EM/ 2019/B/229658) 

As per 

Terms & Condition: 

Rs. 

GeM 

PURCHASE INDENT-CUM -SANCTION SHEET- GENERAL PURPOSE 
Fund Code : 32) 

BID 

Indentor) Su 

4. Supplier Name and Address: 

Ref No 

2,42,.5%42.s 

3. Delivery period & Warranty ctc: As pcr GeM Bid T&C 

2,2,52, 62s 

Registrar (Acting) 

Account Head : 

Item Code 

01 

Aliah University 
STORES AND PURCHASE SECTION 

Department/ Centre/ Section : Purchase Committee 
(Computer 

Units 

Rupees Two Crore Forty Two Lacs Fifty Thousand only 

is 

of 

500 Nos 

Software) 

1. The detail specifications mentioned above are as per the Annexure-I and the supply and installation of 
500 (Five Hundred) numbers of Desktop Computer for Aliah University against GeM BID Ref No: 
GEM/2019/B/229658 dated 08-05-2019. Any supplicd item not conforming to the specifications given in 
NIT, will be liable for outright rejection. 
2. Mode of Payment: After successful delivery, installation & demonstration with standard lab manual 
(dedicated experiment wise), and as per GeM Bid T&&C 

available 

ss No. :q°UD)A 

Qty Rate With Tax 

Finance Officer 

Date : 

Hewlett-Packard India Sales Pvt. Ltd. lst -4th Floor, Tower D & Tower E- DLF Cyber 
Green, DLF Cyber City- Phase 111 Gurgaon-122 002, Haryana India +91-124-3886000 Tel 
+91-124-3886941 Fax 

FOR USE BY ACCOUNTS SECTION 

2,42,50,000 

2,42,50,000 

Approved/ Not Approved 

in 

Bid Rank 

L1 
Is 
HP 

INDIA 

SALES PRIVATE LIMITED 

the 

Dept of .Askars.engelteand 
recorded in the Budget/Allotment Register. 

Head of the Committee 

FC 

Rs. 

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor 

Page 1 of 1 


